1521

1721

1721

1742

1724

1723

17123

11>

1723

1724

1724

1724

1724

1724
1783

1725

1726
1726
17217

Jacobus Campen

Willem Campers c.s.

Scholtis

Henricus Josephus van
Heessel

Scholtis

Reynier Smeets

Jan Straeter

Armenmeesters van

Stramproy

Frans Vogels, pastoor

te Heel

Baron d’Amesaga

Peter Heuvers

Jan Mathijs Meulenberg

Schepenen en secretaris

van Ophoven

Cornelia Valckenborgh
Ruth Luyten, Simon
Thijssen en Procureur
Stocken

Scholtis

J.M. Meulenbergh
Dierick Rongaerts
Anthoin Bartemans

en Dirick Rongaert

256

Jr. Hans Dierck Roostafbreken schuur

van Ensenbroeck
Theef aen de Kleyn
Port alias Vaessen
Peter Gerardts alias
Steuten

Jacob Colen

Jacob Joosten
Peter Colen
Henrick aen de
Groote Poort
Willem Boten

Corst Reuten,

gewezen burgemeester

schuld

-~

schuld

poging tot doodslag
pachtschuld
mishandeling

proceskosten

schuld

Erfgen. Nicolaes Pijl- schuld

mans
Hendrick aen de
Groote Port

Jacob Dencken

L andscholtis van het
graafschap Horn,

J. Jacobi

Joannes Graus
Armenmeesters

Nederweert

Jrs. Hendrick en
Werner Roost van
Ensenbroeck
Reynier Dencken
Engel en Jen de Wit
Erfgen. Judith

Heuvelmans

erfenis
schuld

appelgang van Ophoven

schuld

verkoop erfenis

diefstal

schuld
executie testament
schuld



